B-Liga

Name

. Schwanengel, Chris
. Fischer, Jens

. Gerold, Gernot

. Pfefferkorn, René

. Liebeskind, Steve

. Pietsch, Daniel

. Rath, Mark

. Kammler, David

. Noth, Michael

. Pfarr, Mario

. Assmann, Patrick

. Syring, Jan

. Kiihn, Darius Anthony
. Schlegel, Steffen

. Tiersch, Pascal

. Noring, André

. Preifler, Stefan

. Schérz, Nico

. Fiig, Markus

. Rammelt, Maximilian
. Vollger, André

. Binder, Daniel

. Romhild, Robert

. Hesse, Dirk

. Petsch, Steven

. Grube, Daniel

. Voigt, René

. Straf3burg, David

. Schieke, Mathias

. Helm, Marcus

. Kubeleit, Sandro

. Nebelung, Simon

. Moszynski, Ronny
. Schroder, Manuel

. Niedlich, Julian

. Schmidt, Dominic

. Pakulla, Marco

. Weillenborn, Jeffrey
. Stein, Marcel

. Dietrich, Wolfgang
. Schiirer, Niklas

. Kiirschner, Detlef

. Fischer, Damian

. Dose, Daniel

. Drofiger, Domenico
. Coppi, Torsten

. Ostrowski, Steven
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Saison 2025/2026

Mittelthuringer Dartliga e.V.

Mitgl-.Nr Mannschaft

173
763
165
576
711
357
762
535
663
680
551
497
754
640
389
756
239
755
652
679
523
502
472
359
560
175
584
428
644
767
629
591
626
197
758
641
236
516
243
765
733
188
682
425
830
760
433

DC Odins Rache

Rempels Dart Elite

DC Python Power Old Stars
DC Devil Darts

DC Angry Dobermans
Team Vollywood

Rempels Dart Elite

DC Angry Dobermans
EPY-BIRD arrows 1
Pitbulls 1

DC Odins Rache

Team Vollywood

Pitbulls 1

The Nine Darter I11
EPY-BIRD arrows 1

The Nine Darter I11

DC Python Power Old Stars
The Nine Darter 111
EPY-BIRD arrows 1

DC Python Power Old Stars
Team Vollywood

Pitbulls 1

EPY-BIRD arrows 1

Team Vollywood

Rempels Dart Elite

DC Odins Rache
EPY-BIRD arrows 1

DC Trinkfeste Family

The Nine Darter I11
Rempels Dart Elite

DC Devil Darts

DC Trinkfeste Family

DC Devil Darts

Pitbulls 1

DC Trinkfeste Family

The Nine Darter I11

DC Devil Darts

DC Angry Dobermans

DC Python Power Old Stars
Rempels Dart Elite

DC Angry Dobermans

DC Python Power Old Stars
DC Odins Rache

DC Trinkfeste Family

DC Angry Dobermans
Rempels Dart Elite

DC Trinkfeste Family

Spiele Satze Spieltage
28:4  (59:12) 8

255 (52:21)
22:6  (49:19)
22:7  (49:26)
22:10  (48:29)
2022 (41:11)

19:10  (47:25)
19:13  (46:34)
19:10  (44:32)
18:13  (42:34)
17:15  (42:38)

17:6  (38:19)
17:12 (38:31)
16:8  (34:23)
16:4  (33:17)

15:13  (38:34)
15:11  (37:26)
15:9  (33:24)
13:12 (33:31)
12:15 (31:39)
12:7  (30:15)
12:12 (30:27)
12:10  (28:28)
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12:2 (25:7)
12:0  (24:4)
9:20 (26:44)
9:16 (25:37)
9:10 (24:24)
9:5  (22:15)
9:7  (20:17)
8:12  (21:27)
8:15 (21:37)
7:21  (26:46)
7:11  (20:26)
7:16  (20:36)
7:12  (19:28)
7:12  (16:29)
6:2 (14:5)
6:2 (14:8)
6:9  (14:20)
57  (15:16)
5:10  (15:23)
5:21  (14:46)
5:2 (10:7)
49  (13:19)
4:11  (13:24)
4:11  (11:24)



B-Liga

48. Tolle, Ralf

49. Grigoleit, René
50. Lauer, Toni

51. Kubeleit, Lars

52. Viehweger, Mirko
53. Kiesig, Dominik
54. Kohler, Marius
55. Hohmann, Oliver
56. Beyer, Tommy
57. Grunwald, Christopher
58. Beier, Lena

59. Steinert, Kevin
60. Kaufmann, Peter
61. Weidemann, Felix
62. See, Christopher
63. Hauer, Michael
64. Beier, Hagen

65. Schwanengel, Sandra
66. Hesse, Daniel

67. Pohlmann, Marko
68. Mensel, Thomas
69. Tauchnitz, Karsten
70. Hackbarth, Thomas
71. Gunkel, Nils

72. Oettler, Manuel
73. Hausdorff, Olaf
74. Kuhn, Bianka

75. Seyfferth, Henry
76. Grube, Andreas
77. Blumtritt, Kay

78.

517
196
524
628
415
539
664
403
147
613
701
648
627
715
248
235
665
177
769
457
234
200
426
630
681
761
766
764
757
458
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DC Angry Dobermans
Pitbulls 1

Team Vollywood

DC Devil Darts
Pitbulls 1

DC Angry Dobermans
DC Trinkfeste Family
Team Vollywood
EPY-BIRD arrows 1
DC Trinkfeste Family
The Nine Darter III
DC Trinkfeste Family
DC Devil Darts

Team Vollywood

DC Trinkfeste Family
DC Python Power Old Stars
The Nine Darter III
DC Odins Rache
Team Vollywood

DC Trinkfeste Family
DC Python Power Old Stars
Pitbulls 1

DC Trinkfeste Family
DC Devil Darts

DC Angry Dobermans
Rempels Dart Elite
Rempels Dart Elite
Rempels Dart Elite
DC Odins Rache
Team Vollywood

4:5
4:12
4:13
3:18

3:4
3:11

33

33

3:4
2:10

2:9

2:4

2:5

2:1

2:3

1:5

1:7

1:5

1:3

1:8

1:1

1:2

1:2

1:3

0:8

0:2

0:4

0:5

0:3

0:4

Saison 2025/2026

(10:12)
(10:25)
(10:27)
(14:38)
(10:8)
(10:23)
(7:6)
(7:8)
(7:9)
(9:21)
(7:19)
(6:10)
(5:11)
(4:4)
(4:6)
(5:11)
(5:14)
(4:11)
(3:7)
(3:16)
(2:2)
(2:4)
(2:5)
(2:6)
(4:16)
(1:4)
(1:8)
(1:10)
(0:6)
(0:8)
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