



Mittelthüringer Dartliga e.V.

Name	Mitgl.-Nr	Mannschaft	Spiele	Sätze	Spieltage
1. Schwanengel, Chris	173	DC Odins Rache	28:4	(59:12)	8
2. Fischer, Jens	763	Rempels Dart Elite	25:5	(52:21)	8
3. Gerold, Gernot	165	DC Python Power Old Stars	22:6	(49:19)	7
4. Pfefferkorn, René	576	DC Devil Darts	22:7	(49:26)	8
5. Liebeskind, Steve	711	DC Angry Dobermans	22:10	(48:29)	8
6. Pietsch, Daniel	357	Team Vollywood	20:2	(41:11)	6
7. Rath, Mark	762	Rempels Dart Elite	19:10	(47:25)	8
8. Kammler, David	535	DC Angry Dobermans	19:13	(46:34)	8
9. Noth, Michael	663	EPY-BIRD arrows 1	19:10	(44:32)	8
10. Pfarr, Mario	680	Pitbulls 1	18:13	(42:34)	8
11. Assmann, Patrick	551	DC Odins Rache	17:15	(42:38)	8
12. Syring, Jan	497	Team Vollywood	17:6	(38:19)	7
13. Kühn, Darius Anthony	754	Pitbulls 1	17:12	(38:31)	8
14. Schlegel, Steffen	640	The Nine Darter III	16:8	(34:23)	7
15. Tiersch, Pascal	389	EPY-BIRD arrows 1	16:4	(33:17)	5
16. Nöring, André	756	The Nine Darter III	15:13	(38:34)	8
17. Preißer, Stefan	239	DC Python Power Old Stars	15:11	(37:26)	7
18. Schärz, Nico	755	The Nine Darter III	15:9	(33:24)	7
19. Füg, Markus	652	EPY-BIRD arrows 1	13:12	(33:31)	8
20. Rammelt, Maximilian	679	DC Python Power Old Stars	12:15	(31:39)	7
21. Völlger, André	523	Team Vollywood	12:7	(30:15)	6
22. Binder, Daniel	502	Pitbulls 1	12:12	(30:27)	6
23. Romhild, Robert	472	EPY-BIRD arrows 1	12:10	(28:28)	6
24. Hesse, Dirk	359	Team Vollywood	12:2	(25:7)	5
25. Petsch, Steven	560	Rempels Dart Elite	12:0	(24:4)	3
26. Grube, Daniel	175	DC Odins Rache	9:20	(26:44)	8
27. Voigt, René	584	EPY-BIRD arrows 1	9:16	(25:37)	7
28. Straßburg, David	428	DC Trinkfeste Family	9:10	(24:24)	6
29. Schieke, Mathias	644	The Nine Darter III	9:5	(22:15)	4
30. Helm, Marcus	767	Rempels Dart Elite	9:7	(20:17)	4
31. Kubeleit, Sandro	629	DC Devil Darts	8:12	(21:27)	7
32. Nebelung, Simon	591	DC Trinkfeste Family	8:15	(21:37)	7
33. Moszynski, Ronny	626	DC Devil Darts	7:21	(26:46)	8
34. Schröder, Manuel	197	Pitbulls 1	7:11	(20:26)	6
35. Niedlich, Julian	758	DC Trinkfeste Family	7:16	(20:36)	7
36. Schmidt, Dominic	641	The Nine Darter III	7:12	(19:28)	6
37. Pakulla, Marco	236	DC Devil Darts	7:12	(16:29)	5
38. Weißenborn, Jeffrey	516	DC Angry Dobermans	6:2	(14:5)	2
39. Stein, Marcel	243	DC Python Power Old Stars	6:2	(14:8)	2
40. Dietrich, Wolfgang	765	Rempels Dart Elite	6:9	(14:20)	6
41. Schürer, Niklas	733	DC Angry Dobermans	5:7	(15:16)	6
42. Kürschner, Detlef	188	DC Python Power Old Stars	5:10	(15:23)	4
43. Fischer, Damian	682	DC Odins Rache	5:21	(14:46)	7
44. Dose, Daniel	425	DC Trinkfeste Family	5:2	(10:7)	3
45. Drößiger, Domenico	830	DC Angry Dobermans	4:9	(13:19)	5
46. Coppi, Torsten	760	Rempels Dart Elite	4:11	(13:24)	5
47. Ostrowski, Steven	433	DC Trinkfeste Family	4:11	(11:24)	6



48. Tolle, Ralf	517	DC Angry Dobermans	4:5	(10:12)	3
49. Grigoleit, René	196	Pitbulls 1	4:12	(10:25)	7
50. Lauer, Toni	524	Team Vollywood	4:13	(10:27)	6
51. Kubeleit, Lars	628	DC Devil Darts	3:18	(14:38)	8
52. Viehweger, Mirko	415	Pitbulls 1	3:4	(10:8)	2
53. Kiesig, Dominik	539	DC Angry Dobermans	3:11	(10:23)	6
54. Köhler, Marius	664	DC Trinkfeste Family	3:3	(7:6)	3
55. Hohmann, Oliver	403	Team Vollywood	3:3	(7:8)	3
56. Beyer, Tommy	147	EPY-BIRD arrows 1	3:4	(7:9)	2
57. Grunwald, Christopher	613	DC Trinkfeste Family	2:10	(9:21)	6
58. Beier, Lena	701	The Nine Darter III	2:9	(7:19)	5
59. Steinert, Kevin	648	DC Trinkfeste Family	2:4	(6:10)	4
60. Kaufmann, Peter	627	DC Devil Darts	2:5	(5:11)	5
61. Weidemann, Felix	715	Team Vollywood	2:1	(4:4)	2
62. See, Christopher	248	DC Trinkfeste Family	2:3	(4:6)	2
63. Hauer, Michael	235	DC Python Power Old Stars	1:5	(5:11)	3
64. Beier, Hagen	665	The Nine Darter III	1:7	(5:14)	4
65. Schwanengel, Sandra	177	DC Odins Rache	1:5	(4:11)	2
66. Hesse, Daniel	769	Team Vollywood	1:3	(3:7)	4
67. Pohlmann, Marko	457	DC Trinkfeste Family	1:8	(3:16)	4
68. Mensel, Thomas	234	DC Python Power Old Stars	1:1	(2:2)	2
69. Tauchnitz, Karsten	200	Pitbulls 1	1:2	(2:4)	3
70. Hackbarth, Thomas	426	DC Trinkfeste Family	1:2	(2:5)	1
71. Gunkel, Nils	630	DC Devil Darts	1:3	(2:6)	3
72. Oettler, Manuel	681	DC Angry Dobermans	0:8	(4:16)	3
73. Hausdorff, Olaf	761	Rempels Dart Elite	0:2	(1:4)	1
74. Kuhn, Bianka	766	Rempels Dart Elite	0:4	(1:8)	2
75. Seyfferth, Henry	764	Rempels Dart Elite	0:5	(1:10)	3
76. Grube, Andreas	757	DC Odins Rache	0:3	(0:6)	2
77. Blumtritt, Kay	458	Team Vollywood	0:4	(0:8)	1
78.					